John Therry Catholic High School

Fee Structure 2017
1. Tuition, Building and Student Fees
Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12

Tuition Fee $1,671 $1,671 $1,805 $1,805 $2,253 $2,253
Building Levy $850 $850 $850 $850 $850 $850
Subject Resource Fee $310 $310 $310 $310 $390 $390
Technology Fee $150 $150 $150 $150 $150 $150
Sports Fee $185 $185 $185 $185 * *
Administration Fee $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50
Reflection/Pastoral Days $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50
Subject Levy - Hospitality only $100** $100**
Camps and Retreats $320 - $180 $310 $320 -
4. Family Fees

| School Year Book | P & F Levy |
[Per Family | $30 | $75 |
| Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12
|Total Fees $3,691 $3,371 $3,685 $3,815 $4,168 $3848

Including Camp fee Including Camp fee Including Retreat Fee Including Retreat Fee

Excluding Hospitality (Yr 11 & 12) MISA (Yr 11 & 12)

A fee calculator will be available on the school website to calculate multiple students and other instalment
arrangements, also the new School Fee Arrangement form will be available on the school website.

Please note sibling reductions apply to tuition fees:

25% for the second child enrolled at John Therry

50% for the third child enrolled at John Therry

100% for the fourth and additional children enrolled at John Therry

Please note sibling reductions apply to Building Levy:
50% for the second child enrolled at John Therry
100% for any additional children enrolled at John Therry

* Please note $55 per term of participation in MISA and Rep sport for Years 11 & 12, this will be added per term.
** Only for Hospatility Yr 11 & 12

5. BYOD Bring your own device IPad options for all year groups - see booklet available at the front office
6. Major Projects

The following subjects will require the student to undertake a major project. All costs of the major project must be covered by
the student.

Industrial Technology Wood

Industrial Technology Multimedia

Photographic & Digital Media

Textiles & Design Technology

Visual Art

Other Costs: Excursions are not included in your fees and will paid for at the time of excursion.



Dear Parents and Guardians

This is an outline of the level and purpose of fees for students attending John Therry High School in 2017. Government Funding covers

Tuition Fee Teachers' salaries and the day to day running costs of the school (water, electricity, paper etc)
Building Fund This is a contribution used solely for the repayment of loans on the school buildings. (Equivalent to a mortgage payment)
Student Administration Fee Covers the cost of the school planner issued to each student and other general administration costs.
Pastoral and Reflection Days Covers the costs involved in running pastoral/reflection days. These days are part of the Pastoral program to promote positive
Technology Levy This contributes towards the costs of maintaining technology hardware, software, access to the internet and apps for IPad's.
Subject Resource Fee This covers the cost of all other books, consumables and equipment which are purchased in bulk and issued to your child for
Sports Fee The sports levy covers most costs associated with travelling to sport and external coaches/instructors that visit John
Parents & Friends Levy The P&F Levy has replaced fundraising events. The P&F Levy contributes to one or more major projects in the school year.

Term 1 Caritas

Term 2 St Vincent de Paul Winter Appeal

Term 3 Marist Solidarity

Term 4 St Vincent de Paul Christmas Appeal

Please note that Account statements will be distributed to parents in early February via email, please ensure that you have updated your email.

Payment Options: Preferred payment option is BPay. Other options iniclude:
. BPay

BPoint (Credit Card)

CentrePay

Cash or Cheque

EFTPOS

Online payments via JTCHS website

Direct Debits

Please contact the Finance Office on 02 4645 8100 if you:

1. Wish to organise a direct debit to ensure fees are paid by the first week of December.

2.Need assistance with calculating this amount.

Note: Direct Debit forms are available from the finance office or the school website. They will be lodged with Catholic Development Fund in

Other Information:
1. School scholarships are applied to fees each year dependent on a student's application to their studies.
2. Parents are informed on their fee statment as to the continuation of any scholarship each year.

3. Fee Arrangements are to completed, checked and verified in writing each calender year eg Direct Debits, Applications for Reductions or
Exztensions to pay under the new policy.

Please contact the school Finance Officer, Alison Crawford, to discuss any matters in relation to school fees.
Thank you for your ongoing support.

Karen Young
Principal



